7440077
Amd T

AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
AND
EISMAN & RUSSO, INC.
FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES ON MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS - SOUTH SIDE

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into in

duplicate this .,95 day of j’x/b . , 2015, by and between the CITY OF

JACKSONVILLE, a municipal corporation in Duval County, Florida (the “CITY”) and EISMAN &
RUSSQO, INC., a Florida corporation with principal office located at 6455 Powers Avenue,
Jacksonville, Florida 32217 (the “CONSULTANT”), for Engineering Services on Miscellaneous
Projects on the South Side (the “Project™).
RECITALS:

WHEREAS, on August 17, 2006, the parties made and entered into City Contract # 7420-07
(the “Agreement”) for the Project; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement has been amended six (6) times previously; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement should be further amended by extending the period of service
from December 31, 2014, to December 31, 2015 for existing work only, with no increase in the
maximum indebtedness, such indebtedness remaining a not-to-exceed amount of $1,800,000.00, and
with all other provisions, terms, and conditions of said Agreement remaining unchanged; now therefore

IN CONSIDERATION of the Agreement and of the mutual covenants and promises
hereinafter contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. The above-stated recitals are accurate, true, and correct and are incorporated herein and

made a part hereof by this reference.



2. Section 1.02, “Period of Service”, in said Agreement is amended in part by extending
the period of service from December 31, 2014, to December 31, 2015, subject to earlier termination,
and as amended shall read as follows:

“1.02 PERIOD OF SERVICE

This Agreement shall commence on the day and year first above written and shall continue
and remain in full force and effect thereafter until December 31, 2015, or earlier termination as
provided in Section 5.1 hereof.”

3. The total maximum indebtedness shall remain a not-to-exceed amount of
$1,800,000.00.

SAVE AND EXCEPT as expressly amended in this instrument, the provisions, terms, and
conditions of said Agreement of August 17, 2006, as amended, shall remain unchanged and shall
continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment Number

Seven the day and year first above written.

ATTEST: CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

By M
M;g B_I‘O\A‘ﬂ, M v

Cleveland Ferguson/

Deputy Chief Administigtive Officer

For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

REMXRRAROS &) Y,

gt o oLt S
ature Signature ,
@;fll) o MMJQL\ @Dﬁﬂl‘ﬁﬁﬂ,_‘
e/Print Name Type / Print Name
bec\ﬂ\ Adoninierotol deaicent

Title Title

rporation Secretary

WITNESS:




Encumbrance and funding information for internal City use:

This above stated amount is the maximum fixed monetary amount of the foregoing contract. It shall not
be encumbered by the foregoing contract. It shall be encumbered by one (1) or more subsequently
issued purchase(s) that must reference the foregoing Contract. All financial examinations and funds
control checking will be made at the time such check request(s) are issued.

In accordance with Section 24.103(e), of the Ordinance Code of the City of Jacksonville, I do hereby
certify that there is an unexpended, unencumbered and unimpounded balance in the appropriation
sufficient to cover the foregoing agreement; provided however, this certification is not nor shall it be
interpreted as an encumbrance of funding under this Contract. Actual encumbrance(s] shall be made
by subsequent purchase order|s], as specified in said Contract.

O fomlod gl

Director of Finance
Contract # 7420-07, Amendment #7

pr>

Form Approved:

A

tfice of General Couns

G:\Gov't Operations\IMCain\PWi\Amendments\EISMANRUSSO K7420-07#7 . Misc ProjectsSouthside.020315.doc



Acg’ﬁ A EISMAN1 OP 1D: K7
P CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE et

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NQT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy{ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A sfatement on this certificata does not confer rights to the
certiicate holder in lfeu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER goﬁ}sﬁﬂ
GHG Insurance FAX
A Division of Sihle [ns Group _,(gg.,_o Extl: | {AIC, Noj:
751 Oak St, Suite 100 ADDRESS
Jacksonville, FL 32204
Roger Gibson INSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG #
surer A; Travelers Properiy & Casualty 36161
INSURED Eisman & Russo Inc. wsurer 5 ; ADMIRAL INSURANCE COMPANY
6455 Powers Ave WSURER G :
Jacksonville, FL 32217 *
. WSURER D ;
INSUBER E:
INSURER.F 5
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELCOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
GCERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRISBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND GONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

INSR

POLICY El POLICY EXP

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE poL s\,w: E.:‘ POLICY NUMBER mmnnmw; {MMIDDIYYYY) LInITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH DCCURRENGE 5 1,000,000
A | X ] commerciaL aENERAL LABILITY 5604223R972 0611412014 | 0511412015 | DARCETOREITED s 100,000
! cLams.MaDE QCCUR MED EXP {any one parson) | § 5,000
|| PERSONAL & ADY INJURY |8 1,000,000,
- GENERAL AGGREGATE 3$ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $ 2,060,000/
poey] | RRY; Lac Emp Ben. s 1,000,000
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY "‘[g‘gﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ"“ﬁm LW e 1,000,000
A | X | anvautc 81057248307 05/ 4/2014 | 05142015 | BODILY INJURY [Per parsan) | §
| ALL ownED SCHEDULED
|| ALkSe - ﬂ%ﬁogwneo BODRY |$\J'u;\$m aceident)] §
| X | HRED AuTOS AUTOR F&%Pnetgmnm'n Ge $
$
| | umeretLaLias OCCUR EAGH OCCURRENGE 5
EXCESS LiAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED || RETENTIONS $
WORKERS COMPENSATION X l WG STATU- l aT-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
A | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERIEXECUTIVE UB-4223R9 051472014 | 05/14/2015 | ... EACH ACGIDENT s 500,000
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NiA :
(Manatory n KH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 500,080
If yos, deseribe undi
DESERIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 500,000,
B |Profassional Llab EQ00000347210 06/18/2014 | 06/18/2015 |[EchClaim 3,000,000
Claims Made Aggregate 3,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS f VEHICLES {Attach ACORD 161, Additional Remarks Scheduls, If more spece Js required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Ed Ball Bullding
Attn: Ann Brackin

City of Jacksonville

CITYOFJ

214 N. Hogan St, Room 1009
Jacksonville, FL 32202

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFCRE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED iN
ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

. C Gl

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




PROCUREMENT DIVISION

aaégoﬂn/é

Where Florida Begins.

December 4, 2014

the Honerable Alvin Brown, Mayor
City of Jacksonvilie

4th Floor, St. James Building
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Dear Mayor Brown:

Ref: P-32-06 Engineering Services on Miscellaneous Projects on the South Side (Amendment No. 7)

Department of Public Works

The Professional Services Evaluation Committee met today in Board Room 851 on the eighth Hoor of the Ed
Ball Building, for the purpose of amending the above-referenced cantract.

The following motion and/ or recommendation was adopted:

That Contract No. 7420-07, originally executed August 17, 2006, between the City and Eisman & Russo,
Inc., for Engineering Services on Miscellaneous Projects on the Southside is amended by extending the
period of services from December 31, 2014 to December 31, 2015, for existing work only. The maximum
indebtedness shall remain a not-fo-exceed amount of $1,800,000.00. AIll other terms and conditions, as
previously amended, shall remain the same. Nothing contained herein shall be amended, modified, or
otherwise revised, withoutf prior approval from the PSEC and the Mayor.

If the foregoing meets your approval, please affix your signature and return to my office.

Respectfully submitted,

e

Grd Péase, Chief

Procyferment Division

Chaifman, Professional Services
Evaluation Committee

APPROVED:
s 77
7 )
/2:;-:475/ Ve, "/-- S
Alvin Brown, Mayor ;

73 ’
day of Apriice 2014

radsl

i Lakerd b Auuinine
Lerirs Sl Bl DA
Harbire Turner $0AL
futs pmamegre Uembery

Karen Bowling

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 201304

INTRA-COVEANMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
214, N. Hogan Street, Suite 803 | Jecksonviile, FL 32207 | Phone: 904.255.8800( Fax: 904.255.8837 | www.cof.net



